
Record: Record:

LG Small Group 1.4730 LG High Score 50-4X

TOM ESSER 2.098 SHAWN GREENE 50-4X
TIM HEIGHT 2.212 TOM ESSER 50-2X
JEFF LOCKE 2.708 TERRY BALDING 50-2X
CURT MENDENHALL 2.968 TIM MELLO 50-1X
MAREK ZAWADZKI 2.983 BILL BONSER 50-1X

HG Small Group 3.9912 HG High Score 100-6X

STEVE SIMONS 4.002 MARK WALKER 100-3X
RICHARD DUNCAN 4.778 GREG WILSON 100-2X
BARRY MOSS 4.887 BILL JOHNSTON 99-6X
MIKE SCADDEN 4.952 JEFF LOCKE 99-2X
KEITH FALLER 5.003 MIKE SCADDEN 98-4X

6T LG Group 4.1853 6T LG Score 288-6X

JEFF LOCKE 4.7388 MIKE SCADDEN 278-4X
TIM HEIGHT 4.9053 MARK WALKER 273-7X
KEITH FALLER 5.2885 LOUIE TAMAGINI 273-4X
CURT MENDENHALL 5.4765 KEITH FALLER 272-4X
RICHARD SCHATZ 5.5385 TIM MELLO 270-2X

6T HG Group 5.9612 6T HG Score 571-11X

KEITH FALLER 7.4200 ROBERT HOPPE 553-7X
MIKE SCADDEN 7.6520 JEFF LOCKE 553-6X
CURT MENDENHALL 7.8607 JASON PETERSON 542-4X
TIM HEIGHT 8.1815 LARRY BRYANT 536-8X
JEFF LOCKE 8.3150 CURT MENDENHALL 533-4X

2 Gun/12 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 5.5103 2Gun Score 853-18X

KEITH FALLER 6.3543 JEFF LOCKE 819-10X
JEFF LOCKE 6.5269 ROBERT HOPPE 814-8X
TIM HEIGHT 6.5434 KEITH FALLER 805-5X
CURT MENDENHALL 6.6686 LOUIE TAMAGINI 801-5X
RICHARD SCHATZ 7.2327 CURT MENDENHALL 797-7X

v2-12e

Single Target Highlights

6 Target Highlights

2019 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/19/2019 - 04/20/2019

 Overall Match Summary
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Match Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 KEITH FALLER 2 3 4 1 6 14
2 JEFF LOCKE 2 1 11 5 2 19
3 CURT MENDENHALL 2 4 12 3 5 24
4 TIM HEIGHT 2 2 13 4 11 30
5 MIKE SCADDEN 1 13 1 2 16 32
6 LOUIE TAMAGINI 1 18 3 6 7 34
7 ROBERT HOPPE 2 10 16 11 1 38
8 SHAWN GREENE 2 6 7 19 8 40
9 BILL JOHNSTON 2 11 10 12 10 43

10 BARRY MOSS 2 8 6 9 24 47
11 TED REA 2 7 9 22 9 47
12 TIM MELLO 2 21 5 16 12 54
13 RICHARD SCHATZ 2 5 24 8 19 56
14 MARK WALKER 1 25 2 15 14 56
15 JASON PETERSON 2 17 25 18 3 63
16 TOM ESSER 1 19 17 20 13 69
17 JEFF ACHISON 2 14 19 24 18 75
18 GEORGE MACDONALD 1 9 20 25 22 76
19 KHANH NGUYEN 2 12 34 7 25 78
20 RONALD HEALY 1 23 23 17 20 83
21 STEVE SIMONS 2 15 32 14 23 84
22 WALLY LAURSEN 2 27 30 13 15 85
23 MAREK ZAWADZKI 2 22 18 23 28 91
24 LARRY BRYANT 1 40 39 10 4 93
25 JAIME CARDENAS 1 26 14 34 21 95
26 RICHARD DUNCAN 1 34 15 21 26 96
27 BILL BONSER 1 32 8 33 27 100
28 BRUCE BANGEMAN 1 20 21 32 33 106
29 DAN ROBERSON 1 28 37 26 17 108
30 TERRY BALDING 2 24 29 27 31 111
31 LARRY KAHLE 2 16 35 29 39 119
32 RON CHISICK 1 33 27 30 30 120
33 DALE WHITLOCK 1 36 33 28 29 126
34 GREG WILSON 1 30 28 37 32 127
35 THOMAS PRICE 1 38 22 36 35 131
36 PHIL PETERSON 1 31 26 40 37 134
37 NORM MATZEN 1 29 31 39 40 139
38 TIM MULA 1 37 36 35 34 142
39 FRED THRUMAN 2 35 40 31 38 144
40 BILLY COPELIN 1 41 41 38 36 156
41 CRAIG ST CLAIRE 1 39 38 41 41 159

2019 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/19/2019 - 04/20/2019

Overall Match Rank
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Light Gun Group
Overall Relay- LG LG LG LG LG LG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 LG Agg

1 JEFF LOCKE 2 5.208 4.719 5.986 4.483 5.329 2.708 4.7388
2 TIM HEIGHT 2 6.301 2.212 5.442 4.782 6.162 4.533 4.9053
3 KEITH FALLER 2 7.386 4.376 4.690 5.236 4.673 5.370 5.2885
4 CURT MENDENHALL 2 7.892 7.042 2.968 5.091 3.495 6.371 5.4765
5 RICHARD SCHATZ 2 8.025 4.904 4.167 4.136 4.648 7.351 5.5385
6 SHAWN GREENE 2 6.651 4.615 6.365 3.593 3.437 10.430 5.8485
7 TED REA 2 4.280 7.261 5.209 7.056 5.849 5.955 5.9350
8 BARRY MOSS 2 5.742 4.557 8.418 6.469 6.223 5.137 6.0910
9 GEORGE MACDONALD 1 6.797 6.238 3.220 9.015 7.422 5.573 6.3775

10 ROBERT HOPPE 2 5.016 7.127 11.320 5.577 3.817 6.364 6.5368
11 BILL JOHNSTON 2 10.070 3.969 8.199 10.020 3.537 5.708 6.9172
12 KHANH NGUYEN 2 7.339 7.926 5.142 5.987 5.891 9.233 6.9197
13 MIKE SCADDEN 1 5.994 6.024 4.446 11.270 9.642 5.119 7.0825
14 JEFF ACHISON 2 9.497 8.462 6.560 5.274 6.630 7.513 7.3227
15 STEVE SIMONS 2 7.295 4.002 9.405 6.052 10.370 8.341 7.5775
16 LARRY KAHLE 2 9.802 7.721 9.234 7.852 4.668 6.522 7.6332
17 JASON PETERSON 2 4.027 8.311 6.204 10.420 10.030 8.830 7.9703
18 LOUIE TAMAGINI 1 8.826 9.340 4.967 11.000 6.095 8.579 8.1345
19 TOM ESSER 1 5.434 5.006 2.098 9.095 8.868 18.370 8.1452
20 BRUCE BANGEMAN 1 7.373 7.080 6.303 14.580 6.061 8.811 8.3680
21 TIM MELLO 2 10.590 10.070 13.290 6.485 4.278 5.919 8.4387
22 MAREK ZAWADZKI 2 2.983 10.310 8.374 7.462 7.763 13.890 8.4637
23 RONALD HEALY 1 4.715 7.390 4.141 22.290 9.328 4.377 8.7068
24 TERRY BALDING 2 11.010 12.990 3.366 8.909 13.000 4.935 9.0350
25 MARK WALKER 1 4.858 5.178 6.634 22.890 8.929 6.078 9.0945
26 JAIME CARDENAS 1 6.151 4.618 6.473 13.300 17.680 7.071 9.2155
27 WALLY LAURSEN 2 9.082 6.553 4.673 10.320 7.415 17.290 9.2222
28 DAN ROBERSON 1 7.050 6.840 7.389 19.110 9.090 7.573 9.5087
29 NORM MATZEN 1 8.662 3.580 7.908 12.830 18.800 5.821 9.6002
30 GREG WILSON 1 8.163 10.840 9.880 14.550 5.621 9.153 9.7012
31 PHIL PETERSON 1 14.130 5.280 4.431 15.810 12.800 8.772 10.2038
32 BILL BONSER 1 7.051 4.462 5.412 18.250 10.610 16.710 10.4158
33 RON CHISICK 1 5.002 7.517 5.716 14.810 18.400 11.050 10.4158
34 RICHARD DUNCAN 1 10.060 9.792 6.441 16.610 12.630 8.864 10.7328
35 FRED THRUMAN 2 9.149 8.885 7.190 7.719 12.490 22.030 11.2438
36 DALE WHITLOCK 1 11.020 10.060 14.680 20.730 7.261 7.173 11.8207
37 TIM MULA 1 12.110 9.132 7.438 16.490 10.840 20.070 12.6800
38 THOMAS PRICE 1 16.900 13.660 5.921 10.770 15.320 13.760 12.7218
39 CRAIG ST CLAIRE 1 6.005 4.322 14.050 36.450 14.430 12.570 14.6378
40 LARRY BRYANT 1 22.370 31.990 7.393 14.920 6.002 10.200 15.4792
41 BILLY COPELIN 1 5.873 6.480 11.220 40.000 16.790 15.930 16.0488

2019 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/19/2019 - 04/20/2019

Record:  4.1853
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Light Gun Score
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X LG Total X

1 MIKE SCADDEN 1 49 3 48 1 47 0 46 0 47 0 41 0 278 4
2 MARK WALKER 1 46 1 48 2 49 2 38 1 43 0 49 1 273 7
3 LOUIE TAMAGINI 1 47 1 46 1 46 0 48 1 44 1 42 0 273 4
4 KEITH FALLER 2 44 0 49 0 49 3 45 0 39 0 46 1 272 4
5 TIM MELLO 2 36 0 46 0 46 1 44 0 50 1 48 0 270 2
6 BARRY MOSS 2 47 0 46 0 48 1 45 0 37 0 47 0 270 1
7 SHAWN GREENE 2 43 0 44 0 48 0 50 4 49 2 35 0 269 6
8 BILL BONSER 1 45 1 50 1 47 2 41 0 47 1 39 0 269 5
9 TED REA 2 43 0 47 0 43 0 43 0 47 0 46 0 269 0

10 BILL JOHNSTON 2 48 0 45 0 45 1 41 0 43 0 46 0 268 1
11 JEFF LOCKE 2 44 0 48 1 49 3 43 0 43 0 39 0 266 4
12 CURT MENDENHALL 2 39 0 49 2 47 0 48 1 46 0 35 0 264 3
13 TIM HEIGHT 2 45 0 49 0 45 0 41 0 43 0 41 0 264 0
14 JAIME CARDENAS 1 40 0 49 2 45 1 44 0 38 0 46 0 262 3
15 RICHARD DUNCAN 1 45 0 47 2 48 1 34 0 43 0 44 0 261 3
16 ROBERT HOPPE 2 41 0 42 0 40 0 49 1 42 0 47 0 261 1
17 TOM ESSER 1 49 1 49 3 50 2 40 0 43 1 29 0 260 7
18 MAREK ZAWADZKI 2 43 0 41 0 43 0 46 0 41 0 46 1 260 1
19 JEFF ACHISON 2 36 0 49 1 48 1 45 0 46 1 35 0 259 3
20 GEORGE MACDONALD 1 40 0 46 0 47 0 42 0 37 0 47 0 259 0
21 BRUCE BANGEMAN 1 41 0 45 0 48 0 40 0 43 0 42 0 259 0
22 THOMAS PRICE 1 44 1 44 0 48 1 42 1 35 0 44 1 257 4
23 RONALD HEALY 1 44 0 43 0 46 0 40 0 43 0 41 0 257 0
24 RICHARD SCHATZ 2 42 0 45 0 44 0 48 0 38 0 36 0 253 0
25 JASON PETERSON 2 39 0 46 0 46 0 44 0 42 0 35 0 252 0
26 PHIL PETERSON 1 40 0 47 0 49 2 41 1 38 0 35 0 250 3
27 RON CHISICK 1 38 0 48 1 45 0 34 0 43 0 42 0 250 1
28 GREG WILSON 1 43 0 45 0 47 0 36 0 37 0 42 0 250 0
29 TERRY BALDING 2 42 1 44 0 50 2 42 0 38 0 33 0 249 3
30 WALLY LAURSEN 2 30 0 44 0 50 1 44 0 35 0 46 1 249 2
31 NORM MATZEN 1 41 0 47 0 42 0 45 1 41 0 30 0 246 1
32 STEVE SIMONS 2 45 0 38 0 48 0 39 0 37 0 37 0 244 0
33 DALE WHITLOCK 1 45 0 45 0 25 0 41 1 45 0 41 0 242 1
34 KHANH NGUYEN 2 36 0 39 0 43 0 40 0 45 0 37 0 240 0
35 LARRY KAHLE 2 40 0 35 0 41 0 43 0 46 0 33 0 238 0
36 TIM MULA 1 43 0 42 0 47 1 37 0 45 1 23 0 237 2
37 DAN ROBERSON 1 46 1 44 0 45 1 13 0 48 2 28 0 224 4
38 CRAIG ST CLAIRE 1 45 0 48 2 45 0 6 0 43 0 33 0 220 2
39 LARRY BRYANT 1 36 0 0 0 41 0 45 1 46 0 40 1 208 2
40 FRED THRUMAN 2 36 0 31 0 48 1 37 0 31 0 17 0 200 1
41 BILLY COPELIN 1 34 0 48 2 42 0 0 0 23 0 36 0 183 2

2019 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/19/2019 - 04/20/2019

Record:  288-6X
LG Target LG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG Target
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Heavy Gun Group
Overall Relay- HG HG HG HG HG HG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 HG Agg

1 KEITH FALLER 2 9.880 5.003 8.766 5.801 5.517 9.553 7.4200
2 MIKE SCADDEN 1 6.972 4.952 5.747 9.123 10.210 8.908 7.6520
3 CURT MENDENHALL 2 9.053 7.511 8.876 8.662 7.212 5.850 7.8607
4 TIM HEIGHT 2 8.269 8.067 6.006 10.760 6.699 9.288 8.1815
5 JEFF LOCKE 2 6.466 9.155 9.712 7.220 7.117 10.220 8.3150
6 LOUIE TAMAGINI 1 6.740 8.114 6.369 7.654 13.310 8.632 8.4698
7 KHANH NGUYEN 2 11.330 9.310 10.900 6.147 7.923 6.916 8.7543
8 RICHARD SCHATZ 2 8.640 12.910 9.833 7.082 5.400 9.696 8.9268
9 BARRY MOSS 2 8.563 11.900 4.887 5.728 14.420 8.502 9.0000

10 LARRY BRYANT 1 9.743 10.620 7.901 8.203 12.480 5.521 9.0780
11 ROBERT HOPPE 2 9.704 13.030 5.651 10.040 6.969 10.340 9.2890
12 BILL JOHNSTON 2 7.952 10.720 9.050 10.390 9.457 11.690 9.8765
13 WALLY LAURSEN 2 9.189 9.130 12.300 8.073 9.964 11.100 9.9593
14 STEVE SIMONS 2 12.110 4.002 12.760 13.100 8.777 10.210 10.1598
15 MARK WALKER 1 8.648 11.570 9.695 6.542 15.880 9.595 10.3217
16 TIM MELLO 2 15.630 6.900 9.755 9.027 11.460 9.648 10.4033
17 RONALD HEALY 1 10.750 6.708 6.749 10.700 17.550 13.520 10.9962
18 JASON PETERSON 2 9.258 14.910 6.219 10.600 10.450 14.550 10.9978
19 SHAWN GREENE 2 11.690 11.580 11.150 11.350 12.590 9.965 11.3875
20 TOM ESSER 1 7.956 8.522 10.070 9.758 18.600 13.980 11.4810
21 RICHARD DUNCAN 1 7.235 5.154 4.778 10.160 18.070 25.970 11.8945
22 TED REA 2 10.330 12.440 8.425 13.530 7.919 19.610 12.0423
23 MAREK ZAWADZKI 2 18.390 13.110 7.509 13.740 11.440 8.108 12.0495
24 JEFF ACHISON 2 24.570 9.496 7.561 12.390 10.290 8.570 12.1462
25 GEORGE MACDONALD 1 8.925 7.421 10.590 13.300 13.720 20.860 12.4693
26 DAN ROBERSON 1 10.500 15.650 13.970 7.701 13.330 14.410 12.5935
27 TERRY BALDING 2 13.590 12.740 17.070 15.560 16.330 9.583 14.1455
28 DALE WHITLOCK 1 13.740 15.330 8.787 10.400 15.000 22.050 14.2178
29 LARRY KAHLE 2 19.420 13.620 14.050 12.920 13.410 12.590 14.3350
30 RON CHISICK 1 8.303 12.480 8.946 18.580 10.360 29.290 14.6598
31 FRED THRUMAN 2 14.610 10.070 14.730 10.000 20.080 20.440 14.9883
32 BRUCE BANGEMAN 1 8.210 7.050 8.343 7.838 14.770 46.150 15.3935
33 BILL BONSER 1 9.762 9.498 11.580 15.370 17.880 29.860 15.6583
34 JAIME CARDENAS 1 15.590 9.938 19.710 17.410 21.580 11.740 15.9947
35 TIM MULA 1 15.690 8.051 9.715 21.840 11.890 32.310 16.5827
36 THOMAS PRICE 1 12.240 8.975 11.660 10.660 35.410 26.840 17.6308
37 GREG WILSON 1 6.360 6.526 8.312 8.632 18.350 67.270 19.2417
38 BILLY COPELIN 1 11.720 8.338 7.682 11.900 12.030 78.720 21.7317
39 NORM MATZEN 1 12.630 27.050 36.750 16.830 20.180 42.260 25.9500
40 PHIL PETERSON 1 5.436 13.610 7.840 16.680 18.140 100.000 26.9510
41 CRAIG ST CLAIRE 1 30.360 89.470 13.850 15.240 12.350 16.150 29.5700

2019 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/19/2019 - 04/20/2019

Record:  5.9612
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Heavy Gun Score
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X HG Total X

1 ROBERT HOPPE 2 94 2 87 0 97 3 88 0 93 0 94 2 553 7
2 JEFF LOCKE 2 99 2 84 0 97 2 90 0 87 0 96 2 553 6
3 JASON PETERSON 2 92 0 93 2 91 1 90 1 84 0 92 0 542 4
4 LARRY BRYANT 1 96 1 98 4 97 2 97 1 90 0 58 0 536 8
5 CURT MENDENHALL 2 79 0 88 0 97 3 83 0 92 0 94 1 533 4
6 KEITH FALLER 2 94 1 85 0 95 0 80 0 93 0 86 0 533 1
7 LOUIE TAMAGINI 1 95 0 92 0 95 1 98 0 89 0 59 0 528 1
8 SHAWN GREENE 2 77 0 83 0 92 1 92 1 90 1 93 1 527 4
9 TED REA 2 88 1 92 2 94 1 76 0 87 0 89 1 526 5

10 BILL JOHNSTON 2 74 0 86 0 99 6 88 0 94 1 83 1 524 8
11 TIM HEIGHT 2 92 0 83 0 91 0 78 0 88 0 91 2 523 2
12 TIM MELLO 2 88 0 75 0 88 0 81 0 94 0 94 2 520 2
13 TOM ESSER 1 96 3 96 4 96 2 92 1 85 1 52 0 517 11
14 MARK WALKER 1 89 0 96 2 96 3 100 3 88 1 48 0 517 9
15 WALLY LAURSEN 2 78 0 95 0 94 1 75 0 85 0 88 1 515 2
16 MIKE SCADDEN 1 91 0 98 4 97 1 96 4 91 0 41 0 514 9
17 DAN ROBERSON 1 96 2 89 1 93 2 90 0 76 0 64 0 508 5
18 JEFF ACHISON 2 81 0 90 2 93 0 72 0 78 0 94 0 508 2
19 RICHARD SCHATZ 2 80 0 88 1 87 0 74 0 94 1 83 0 506 2
20 RONALD HEALY 1 95 3 97 1 93 1 88 0 92 2 35 0 500 7
21 JAIME CARDENAS 1 88 1 85 0 86 0 88 0 81 0 72 0 500 1
22 GEORGE MACDONALD 1 88 0 91 1 98 1 86 0 90 2 45 0 498 4
23 STEVE SIMONS 2 83 0 84 1 88 0 72 0 79 0 91 0 497 1
24 BARRY MOSS 2 81 0 86 2 91 0 71 0 71 0 93 2 493 4
25 KHANH NGUYEN 2 69 0 87 0 90 0 78 0 72 0 96 1 492 1
26 RICHARD DUNCAN 1 92 0 96 3 97 1 95 1 86 0 20 0 486 5
27 BILL BONSER 1 94 1 95 2 95 0 86 1 74 0 42 0 486 4
28 MAREK ZAWADZKI 2 88 0 86 0 80 0 71 0 77 0 84 0 486 0
29 DALE WHITLOCK 1 90 0 91 1 95 1 92 2 86 0 27 0 481 4
30 RON CHISICK 1 95 2 95 2 88 0 82 1 84 0 36 0 480 5
31 TERRY BALDING 2 93 1 70 0 85 0 50 0 87 1 90 0 475 2
32 GREG WILSON 1 95 1 100 2 92 0 95 2 86 1 0 0 468 6
33 BRUCE BANGEMAN 1 96 0 93 0 89 0 96 1 92 0 0 0 466 1
34 TIM MULA 1 80 0 94 2 93 1 83 1 78 0 36 0 464 4
35 THOMAS PRICE 1 92 0 96 2 95 2 91 1 40 0 49 0 463 5
36 BILLY COPELIN 1 97 1 93 0 90 0 79 0 91 1 5 0 455 2
37 PHIL PETERSON 1 83 0 94 0 97 0 93 2 83 0 0 0 450 2
38 FRED THRUMAN 2 84 0 74 0 82 0 71 0 36 0 90 1 437 1
39 LARRY KAHLE 2 66 0 49 0 69 0 63 0 89 1 87 0 423 1
40 NORM MATZEN 1 89 0 61 0 65 0 82 0 85 0 30 0 412 0
41 CRAIG ST CLAIRE 1 56 1 46 0 85 0 73 0 74 0 76 0 410 1

2019 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/19/2019 - 04/20/2019

Record:  571-11X
HG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG Target
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2 Gun Group
Overall Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 Targets 1-6 12 Target Agg

1 KEITH FALLER 2 5.2885 7.4200 6.3543
2 JEFF LOCKE 2 4.7388 8.3150 6.5269
3 TIM HEIGHT 2 4.9053 8.1815 6.5434
4 CURT MENDENHALL 2 5.4765 7.8607 6.6686
5 RICHARD SCHATZ 2 5.5385 8.9268 7.2327
6 MIKE SCADDEN 1 7.0825 7.6520 7.3673
7 BARRY MOSS 2 6.0910 9.0000 7.5455
8 KHANH NGUYEN 2 6.9197 8.7543 7.8370
9 ROBERT HOPPE 2 6.5368 9.2890 7.9129

10 LOUIE TAMAGINI 1 8.1345 8.4698 8.3022
11 BILL JOHNSTON 2 6.9172 9.8765 8.3968
12 SHAWN GREENE 2 5.8485 11.3875 8.6180
13 STEVE SIMONS 2 7.5775 10.1598 8.8687
14 TED REA 2 5.9350 12.0423 8.9887
15 TIM MELLO 2 8.4387 10.4033 9.4210
16 GEORGE MACDONALD 1 6.3775 12.4693 9.4234
17 JASON PETERSON 2 7.9703 10.9978 9.4841
18 WALLY LAURSEN 2 9.2222 9.9593 9.5908
19 MARK WALKER 1 9.0945 10.3217 9.7081
20 JEFF ACHISON 2 7.3227 12.1462 9.7344
21 TOM ESSER 1 8.1452 11.4810 9.8131
22 RONALD HEALY 1 8.7068 10.9962 9.8515
23 MAREK ZAWADZKI 2 8.4637 12.0495 10.2566
24 LARRY KAHLE 2 7.6332 14.3350 10.9841
25 DAN ROBERSON 1 9.5087 12.5935 11.0511
26 RICHARD DUNCAN 1 10.7328 11.8945 11.3137
27 TERRY BALDING 2 9.0350 14.1455 11.5903
28 BRUCE BANGEMAN 1 8.3680 15.3935 11.8808
29 LARRY BRYANT 1 15.4792 9.0780 12.2786
30 RON CHISICK 1 10.4158 14.6598 12.5378
31 JAIME CARDENAS 1 9.2155 15.9947 12.6051
32 DALE WHITLOCK 1 11.8207 14.2178 13.0193
33 BILL BONSER 1 10.4158 15.6583 13.0371
34 FRED THRUMAN 2 11.2438 14.9883 13.1161
35 GREG WILSON 1 9.7012 19.2417 14.4714
36 TIM MULA 1 12.6800 16.5827 14.6313
37 THOMAS PRICE 1 12.7218 17.6308 15.1763
38 NORM MATZEN 1 9.6002 25.9500 17.7751
39 PHIL PETERSON 1 10.2038 26.9510 18.5774
40 BILLY COPELIN 1 16.0488 21.7317 18.8903
41 CRAIG ST CLAIRE 1 14.6378 29.5700 22.1039

2019 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/19/2019 - 04/20/2019

Record:  5.5103
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2 Gun Score
Overall Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 X Targets 1-6 X 12 Target Total X

1 JEFF LOCKE 2 266 4 553 6 819 10
2 ROBERT HOPPE 2 261 1 553 7 814 8
3 KEITH FALLER 2 272 4 533 1 805 5
4 LOUIE TAMAGINI 1 273 4 528 1 801 5
5 CURT MENDENHALL 2 264 3 533 4 797 7
6 SHAWN GREENE 2 269 6 527 4 796 10
7 TED REA 2 269 0 526 5 795 5
8 JASON PETERSON 2 252 0 542 4 794 4
9 MIKE SCADDEN 1 278 4 514 9 792 13

10 BILL JOHNSTON 2 268 1 524 8 792 9
11 MARK WALKER 1 273 7 517 9 790 16
12 TIM MELLO 2 270 2 520 2 790 4
13 TIM HEIGHT 2 264 0 523 2 787 2
14 TOM ESSER 1 260 7 517 11 777 18
15 JEFF ACHISON 2 259 3 508 2 767 5
16 WALLY LAURSEN 2 249 2 515 2 764 4
17 BARRY MOSS 2 270 1 493 4 763 5
18 JAIME CARDENAS 1 262 3 500 1 762 4
19 RICHARD SCHATZ 2 253 0 506 2 759 2
20 RONALD HEALY 1 257 0 500 7 757 7
21 GEORGE MACDONALD 1 259 0 498 4 757 4
22 BILL BONSER 1 269 5 486 4 755 9
23 RICHARD DUNCAN 1 261 3 486 5 747 8
24 MAREK ZAWADZKI 2 260 1 486 0 746 1
25 LARRY BRYANT 1 208 2 536 8 744 10
26 STEVE SIMONS 2 244 0 497 1 741 1
27 DAN ROBERSON 1 224 4 508 5 732 9
28 KHANH NGUYEN 2 240 0 492 1 732 1
29 RON CHISICK 1 250 1 480 5 730 6
30 BRUCE BANGEMAN 1 259 0 466 1 725 1
31 TERRY BALDING 2 249 3 475 2 724 5
32 DALE WHITLOCK 1 242 1 481 4 723 5
33 THOMAS PRICE 1 257 4 463 5 720 9
34 GREG WILSON 1 250 0 468 6 718 6
35 TIM MULA 1 237 2 464 4 701 6
36 PHIL PETERSON 1 250 3 450 2 700 5
37 LARRY KAHLE 2 238 0 423 1 661 1
38 NORM MATZEN 1 246 1 412 0 658 1
39 BILLY COPELIN 1 183 2 455 2 638 4
40 FRED THRUMAN 2 200 1 437 1 637 2
41 CRAIG ST CLAIRE 1 220 2 410 1 630 3

2019 NBRSA 1000 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  04/19/2019 - 04/20/2019

Record:  853-18X
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